

RESOLUTION 25-31

A RESOLUTION OF THE SOUTH WEBER CITY COUNCIL AWARDING THE FY2026 STREET MAINTENANCE PROJECTS

WHEREAS, city streets are in continual need of repair and maintenance, and annual projects are determined based on level of need and available funds; and

WHEREAS, request for proposals (RFP) were advertised per state requirements on Friday September 26, 2025 and opened by City Engineer, Jones and Associates on October 14, 2025. The following companies submitted proposals: Black Forest Paving, Post Asphalt, Ridge Rock Inc., C&B Asphalt, Staker Parson; and

WHEREAS, evaluation of the bids was made based on the lowest responsible responsive bidder and Black Forest Paving is recommended to be awarded the contract.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of South Weber City, Davis County, State of Utah, as follows:

Section 1. Award: The Fiscal Year 2026 Street Maintenance Projects is awarded to Black Forest Paving in the amount of \$635,268.74.

Section 2: Repealer Clause: All ordinances or resolutions or parts thereof, which are in conflict herewith, are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of South Weber, Davis County, on the 14th day of October 2025.

Roll call vote is as follows:

Council Member Halverson	FOR	AGAINST
Council Member Petty	FOR	AGAINST
Council Member Dills	FOR	AGAINST
Council Member Davis	FOR	AGAINST
Council Member Winsor	FOR	AGAINST

Rod Westbroek, Mayor

Attest: Raelyn Boman, Deputy Recorder

BID TABULATION

South Weber City - FY26 Street Maintenance Projects

Bid Opening: October 14, 2025 at 2:00pm, Virtual thru Zoom

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 - Black Forest Paving		2 - Post Asphalt		3 - Ridge Rock Inc.		4 - C&B Asphalt		5 - Staker Parson	
Item	M&P	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
GENERAL																
1	MP001	Mobilization	1	ls	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00
2	MP005	Traffic Control	1	ls	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
MILL & OVERLAY and ASPHALT REPAIR																
3	MP611	Damaged Asphalt Spot Repair (4" HMA, 12" UTBC)	800	sf	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 10,600.00
4	MP609	Pre-Lower Manhole	6	ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 497.37	\$ 2,984.22	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00
5	MP609	Pre-Lower Water Valve	10	ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 436.58	\$ 4,365.80	\$ 232.00	\$ 2,320.00
6	MP609	Pre-Lower Survey Monument	1	ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 436.58	\$ 436.58	\$ 232.00	\$ 232.00
7	MP609	Pre-Lower Utility Box	1	ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 497.37	\$ 497.37	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00
8	MP607	Edge Mill (1.5" thick x 7' wide)	3,160	sy	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 13,904.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 5,308.80	\$ 3.54	\$ 11,186.40	\$ 5.10	\$ 16,116.00
9	MP613	Raise Manhole to Grade with Concrete Collar	15	ea	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 11,137.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 936.24	\$ 14,043.60	\$ 695.00	\$ 10,425.00
10	MP613	Raise Valve to Grade with Concrete Collar	18	ea	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 613.21	\$ 11,037.78	\$ 540.00	\$ 9,720.00
11	MP613	Raise Monument to Grade with Concrete Collar	7	ea	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 613.21	\$ 4,292.47	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,780.00
12	MP613	Raise Utility Box to Grade with Concrete Collar	1	ea	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,642.53	\$ 1,642.53	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
13	MP619	2" HMA Overlay	1,060	ton	\$ 100.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 110,240.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 118,720.00	\$ 117.15	\$ 124,179.00	\$ 106.20	\$ 112,572.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 102,290.00
14	MP620	HMA Leveling Course	100	ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 12,100.00
CHIP SEAL																
15	MP621	Chip Seal with Fog Seal (LWA "A" Chip)														
a	MP621	1600 East	3,370	sy	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,795.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,480.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 11,693.90	\$ 7.41	\$ 24,971.70	\$ 3.84	\$ 12,940.80	\$ 3.01	\$ 10,143.70
b	MP621	1700 East & 7325 South	6,830	sy	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,905.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,320.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 23,700.10	\$ 7.41	\$ 50,610.30	\$ 3.84	\$ 26,227.20	\$ 3.01	\$ 20,558.30
c	MP621	1550 East, 7600 South, 1650 East, & 7640 South	17,500	sy	\$ 3.50	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 60,725.00	\$ 7.41	\$ 129,675.00	\$ 3.84	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 52,675.00
d	MP621	Deer Run Way & 8200 South	6,440	sy	\$ 3.50	\$ 22,540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 22,346.80	\$ 7.41	\$ 47,720.40	\$ 3.84	\$ 24,729.60	\$ 3.01	\$ 19,384.40
CONCRETE																
16	MP603	Remove Concrete Flatwork (4" thick)	3,000	sf	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.19	\$ 15,570.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 7,800.00
17	MP603	Remove Concrete Flatwork (6" thick)	3,140	sf	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 2,794.60	\$ 5.63	\$ 17,678.20	\$ 3.10	\$ 9,734.00
18	MP604	Remove Curb and Gutter	500	lf	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 16.57	\$ 8,285.00	\$ 5.19	\$ 2,595.00
19	MP605	Remove Unsuitable Material (under Existing Concrete)	76	cy	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,028.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 48.35	\$ 3,674.60	\$ 497.08	\$ 37,778.08	\$ 168.00	\$ 12,768.00
20	MP617	Untreated Base Course (UTBC) (4" thick)	205	ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 8,097.50	\$ 67.35	\$ 13,806.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,275.00
21	MP633	4" Concrete Flatwork	3,000	sf	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 8.84	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 32,400.00
22	MP633	6" Concrete Flatwork	2,500	sf	\$ 14.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 11.54	\$ 28,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00
23	MP632	30" Concrete Curb and Gutter	500	lf	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 39.77	\$ 19,885.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 35,500.00
24	MP634	Concrete Pedestrian Access Ramp (8 ramps)	640	sf	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 17.01	\$ 10,886.40	\$ 23.50	\$ 15,040.00
7800 SOUTH ROAD WIDENING																
25	MP600	Saw Cut Asphalt	390	lf	\$ 2.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 370.50	\$ 1.42	\$ 553.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 390.00
26	MP602	Remove Asphalt (2" - 4" thick - approx.)	200	sf	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 4.16	\$ 832.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 510.00
27	MP500	Clear and Grub	2,800	sf	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 2,492.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,400.00
28	MP502	Excavation & Grading (150 cy cut, 0 cy fill - approx.)	1	ls	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,091.66	\$ 6,091.66	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
29	MP503	Remove Excess Material	150	cy	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 5,662.50	\$ 110.96	\$ 16,644.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
30	MP617	Untreated Base Course (UTBC) (12" thick)	250	ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 8,812.50	\$ 44.96	\$ 11,240.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 10,600.00
31	MP618	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) (4" thick)	80	ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 118.75	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 113.02	\$ 9,041.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
32	MP801	Relocate Existing Sign (2" metal post Speed Limit Sign)	1	ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 502.60	\$ 502.60	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 - Black Forest Paving		2 - Post Asphalt		3 - Ridge Rock Inc.		4 - C&B Asphalt		5 - Staker Parson	
Item	M&P	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
925 E. / 7375 S. WALKING PATH																
33	MP500	Clear and Grub	5,300	sf	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 4,717.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,590.00
34	MP502	Excavation & Grading (70 cy cut, 0 cy fill - approx.)	1	ls	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,464.19	\$ 2,464.19	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00
35	MP503	Remove Excess Material	70	cy	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 2,642.50	\$ 57.28	\$ 4,009.60	\$ 19.40	\$ 1,358.00
36	MP617	Untreated Base Course (UTBC) (6" thick)	230	ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 8,107.50	\$ 48.44	\$ 11,141.20	\$ 83.50	\$ 19,205.00
37	MP713	Landscape Restoration	1	ls	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 13,290.00	\$ 13,290.00	\$ 4,418.50	\$ 4,418.50	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 37,125.00
38	MP804	Relocate Existing Post Mailbox	1	ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,507.81	\$ 1,507.81	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
39	MP801	Relocate Existing Sign (2" metal post Stop Sign)	1	ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 502.60	\$ 502.60	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00
CEDAR COVE TRAIL																
40	MP600	Saw Cut Asphalt	6	lf	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 73.64	\$ 441.84	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00
41	MP602	Remove Asphalt (2" - 3" thick - approx.)	3,300	sf	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 561.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,650.00
42	MP502	Excavation & Grading (45 cy cut, 0 cy fill - approx.)	1	ls	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,300.99	\$ 3,300.99	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 2,295.00
43	MP503	Remove Excess Material	45	cy	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 1,698.75	\$ 99.90	\$ 4,495.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,295.00
44	MP617	Untreated Base Course (UTBC) (4" thick)	100	ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 76.03	\$ 7,603.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
45	MP633	4" Concrete Flatwork	3,300	sf	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 31,020.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 10.74	\$ 35,442.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 35,310.00
POSSE GROUNDS SIDEWALK																
46	MP500	Clear and Grub	350	sf	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 311.50	\$ 1.27	\$ 444.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 525.00
47	MP502	Excavation & Grading (10 cy cut, 0 cy fill - approx.)	1	ls	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,534.80	\$ 3,534.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
48	MP503	Remove Excess Material	10	cy	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 397.50	\$ 88.37	\$ 883.70	\$ 61.00	\$ 610.00
49	MP617	Untreated Base Course (UTBC) (4" thick)	10	ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 452.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
50	MP633	4" Concrete Flatwork	350	sf	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 11.05	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 12.40	\$ 4,340.00
STRIPING																
51	MP626-0	Remove Existing 12" Striping	168	lf	\$ 1.50	\$ 252.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 324.24	\$ 27.25	\$ 4,578.00	\$ 11.87	\$ 1,994.16	\$ 24.70	\$ 4,149.60
52	MP626-1	4" Striping (Yellow)	67,718	lf	\$ 0.23	\$ 15,575.14	\$ 0.24	\$ 16,252.32	\$ 0.21	\$ 14,220.78	\$ 0.25	\$ 16,929.50	\$ 0.23	\$ 15,575.14	\$ 0.18	\$ 12,189.24
53	MP626-1	12" Striping (White)	1,386	lf	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,118.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,633.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 762.30	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,811.50	\$ 1.81	\$ 2,508.66	\$ 2.32	\$ 3,215.52
54	MP626-1	4" Striping (White)	59,843	lf	\$ 0.23	\$ 13,763.89	\$ 0.24	\$ 14,362.32	\$ 0.21	\$ 12,567.03	\$ 0.25	\$ 14,960.75	\$ 0.23	\$ 13,763.89	\$ 0.18	\$ 10,771.74
55	MP626-1	4" Hatching (White)	208	lf	\$ 2.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 187.20	\$ 0.39	\$ 81.12	\$ 2.50	\$ 520.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 297.44	\$ 2.06	\$ 428.48
56	MP626-1	4" Hatching (Yellow)	2,215	lf	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,322.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,993.50	\$ 0.39	\$ 863.85	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,876.25	\$ 1.53	\$ 3,388.95	\$ 1.54	\$ 3,411.10
57	MP626-1	Single Head Arrow	30	ea	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 52.53	\$ 1,575.90	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,010.00
58	MP626-1	Double Head Arrow	3	ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 103.97	\$ 311.91	\$ 134.00	\$ 402.00
59	MP626-1	"SCHOOL" Pavement Message	2	ea	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 45.96	\$ 91.92	\$ 93.00	\$ 186.00
60	MP626-1	"YIELD" Pavement Message	10	ea	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 45.96	\$ 459.60	\$ 77.00	\$ 770.00
61	MP626-1	"ONLY" Pavement Message	5	ea	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 45.96	\$ 229.80	\$ 62.00	\$ 310.00
62	MP626-1	"25 MPH" Pavement Message	4	ea	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 198.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 45.96	\$ 183.84	\$ 77.00	\$ 308.00
63	MP626-1	Bicycle Lane	13	ea	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 21.89	\$ 284.57	\$ 67.00	\$ 871.00
64	MP626-1	2' x 10' White Crosswalk Bar (Straight)	72	ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 65.66	\$ 4,727.52	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,592.00
65	MP626-1	2' x 11' White Crosswalk Bar (Angled)	49	ea	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 106.16	\$ 5,201.84	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,764.00
66	MP626-1	Yield Triangle	10	ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 21.89	\$ 218.90	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00
67	MP626-1	Parking Delineator	11	ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 192.50	\$ 27.36	\$ 300.96	\$ 15.50	\$ 170.50
68	MP526-2	2' x 10' White Crosswalk Bar (Straight)	42	ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 111.63	\$ 4,688.46	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,512.00
69	MP626-2	4" Striping (Yellow)	1,004	lf	\$ 0.23	\$ 230.92	\$ 0.50	\$ 502.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 441.76	\$ 0.25	\$ 251.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 481.92	\$ 0.18	\$ 180.72
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 689,798.95		\$ 635,268.74		\$ 637,368.38		\$ 688,000.15		\$ 697,760.55		\$ 699,176.30	
ALTERNATE ITEMS																
16A	MP638	Concrete Flatwok Lifting (Polyjacking)	100	ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 828.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00